rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION: AC-DC converter
1 of 4
10/2007
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  FSK-S10-XXUB
features
·approved to UL60950, CSA
C22.2 NO.60950, CB(IEC 60950),
CE(EN60950)
• universal input 85~264 Vac/ 110~340 VDC
• encapsulated, compact case
• high efficiency
• surface mounting technology
• 100kHz fixed frequency
• fixed output voltage
• thermal shutdown
• output short circuit protection
• low output ripple and noise
• isolated output
• 2 year warranty
model input                         output power ripple & noise           efficiency
number voltage voltage max. max. (%)
FSK-S10-3R3UB  AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 3.3V @ 2.5A 8.25 W 80 mVp-p 75
FSK-S10-5UB AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 5V @ 2.0A 10.0 W 80 mVp-p 77
FSK-S10-12UB AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 12V @ 0.83A 10.0 W 120 mVp-p 80
FSK-S10-15UB AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 15V @ 0.66A 10.0 W 150 mVp-p 80
FSK-S10-24UB AC 85-264V / DC 110-340V 24V @ 0.42A 10.0 W 200 mVp-p 80
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min nom max units
input frequency 47 (50~60) 440 Hz
input voltage output power derated from 85-90 VAC 85 264 VAC